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) In the Court of Common Pleas, Franklin County, Ohio, of the Grand Jury
term beginning January ninth in the year of our Lord, Two Thousand Nine.

Ron O'Brien, the duly elected and qualified Prosecuting Attorney of
Franklin County, Ohio, in the name of and by the authority of the State of
Ohio, says that prior to this information, Daniel Hausman was duly advised by
the Court of the nature of the charge against him and of his rights under the
Constitution, and he stated that he understood the nature of said charge

against him and his constitutional, statutory, and procedural rights, and that
he had fully discussed all aspects of his case with his attorney, S. Adele Shank,
and he was completely satisfied with the legal representation and advice and

waived in writing and in open Court prosecution of the offense by indictment,
Count 1
By way of information, Daniel Hausman late of said County, from on or
about October 4, 2008, within the County of Franklin aforesaid, in violation of
section 3599.40 of the Ohio Revised Code, did violate a provision under title 35
of the Ohio Revised Code, to wit: Daniel Hausman did cast an absentee ballot
in the 2008 Ohio General Election when he did not meet the residency
requirement for an eligible voter in the county of Franklin, State of Ohio,
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contrary to the statute in such cases made and provided and against the peace
and dignity of the State of Ohio.

RON O'BRIEN
Prosecuti ttorney
Franklifi €0pnty, Ohio
/1,//" o
. E/x/m( . $imms 0063313
ssiftant Prosecuting Attorney
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&  [fthe Court of Common Pleas, Franklin County, Ohio, of the Grand Jury

term beginning January ninth in the year of our Lord, Two Thousand Nine.
Ron O'Brien, the duly elected and qualified Prosecuting Attorney of

Franklin County, Ohio, in the name of and by the authority of the State of
Ohio, says that prior to this information, Yolanda Hippensteele was duly
advised by the Court of the nature of the charge against her and of her rights
under the Constitution, and she stated that she understood the nature of said
charge against her and her constitutional, statutory, and procedural rights,
and that she had fully discussed all aspects of her case with her attorney, , and
she was completely satisfied with the legal representation and advice and

waived in writing and in open Court prosecution of the offense by indictment,

Count 1
By way of information, Yolanda Hippensteele late of said County, on or
about September 1, 2008 to October 30, 2008, within the County of Franklin
aforesaid, in violation of section 3599.40 of the Ohio Revised Code, did violate a
provision under title 35 of the Ohio Revised Code, to wit: Yolanda Hippensteele
did cast an absentee ballot in the 2008 Ohio General Election when she did not

meet the residency requirement for an eligible voter in the county of Franklin,
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State of Ohio, contrary fo the statute in such cases made and provided and

against the peace and dignity of the State of Ohio.

Brigy/E. Sifams© 0063313
ﬂ fstant Prosecuting Attorney



